
2025 BYU Softball

Conference statistics for BYU (as of May 03, 2025)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 7-5   Big 12: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Brittingham, Ilove'a  . 3 6 7 24-24 79 15 29 3 0 11 34 65  . 8 2 3 2 3 10 1  . 3 9 1 3 0 2-2 27 0 2  . 9 3 1

13 Owens, Lily  . 3 6 4 24-24 77 25 28 4 0 3 16 41  . 5 3 2 14 2 10 0  . 4 7 3 0 0 1-1 25 3 1  . 9 6 6

30 Milkowski, Lindy  . 3 2 4 24-24 74 16 24 3 0 12 20 63  . 8 5 1 8 2 16 1  . 3 9 5 2 0 0-0 111 22 6  . 9 5 7

 6 Kamoku, Keila  . 3 1 1 22-18 61 9 19 2 1 4 15 35  . 5 7 4 4 1 7 0  . 3 5 3 2 0 1-1 11 29 4  . 9 0 9

20 Morrow, Hailey  . 2 9 2 23-23 72 18 21 4 0 5 17 40  . 5 5 6 7 2 9 0  . 3 7 0 0 2 1-1 29 52 3  . 9 6 4

 7 Agbayani, Aleia  . 2 8 9 22-20 45 5 13 2 0 1 5 18  . 4 0 0 8 2 6 1  . 4 1 8 0 0 0-0 7 1 1  . 8 8 9

22 Mansfield, Miranda  . 2 5 9 23-22 54 11 14 1 0 0 3 15  . 2 7 8 7 0 6 0  . 3 4 4 0 1 1-2 46 50 2  . 9 8 0

34 Udall-Woolley, Maddi  . 2 5 4 23-21 59 3 15 0 0 1 7 18  . 3 0 5 3 1 9 0  . 3 0 2 0 0 1-1 151 5 1  . 9 9 4

21 Townsend, Bre  . 2 5 0 22-20 60 5 15 2 0 3 6 26  . 4 3 3 5 1 7 3  . 3 1 8 0 3 0-0 34 20 0 1.000

12 Flanders, Lauren  . 1 8 4 24-14 38 9 7 1 0 0 1 8  . 2 1 1 2 0 6 0  . 2 2 5 0 3 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

--------------------

11 Lambert, Jaelynn  . 3 3 3 17-2 9 6 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 4 4 4 1 1 3 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

28 Turlington, Tristen  . 2 1 4 12-4 14 3 3 2 0 1 5 8  . 5 7 1 1 0 5 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 8 1  . 9 1 7

 5 Hernandez, Amiya  . 0 0 0 15-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 Huber, Hina  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Belnap, Kennadee  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Gillespie, Abbey  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 7 24 643 138 191 25 1 41 129 341  . 5 3 0 63 15 94 6  . 3 7 0 7 10 8-9 470 220 25  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 9 6 24 631 119 187 30 7 19 108 288  . 4 5 6 82 12 115 7  . 3 8 5 5 11 11-20 471 213 28  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (129), Opp (152). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (14). IBB - Team (1), Brittingham, 1.

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 Villegas, Jada  4 . 0 3 6-1 20 3 0 0/1 1 41.2 41 28 24 18 28 7 2 4  . 2 5 5 4 3 0 2 2

18 Korth, Kaysen  4 . 5 3 4-6 15 11 1 0/1 2 55.2 73 42 36 27 38 9 0 8  . 3 1 7 4 3 0 1 8

--------------------

26 Dahle, Kate  3 . 3 5 3-3 11 8 1 1/0 0 39.2 44 23 19 23 36 7 1 4  . 2 8 4 4 4 0 0 1

 1 Mares, Gianna  8 . 2 4 0-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 17.0 20 20 20 14 12 5 3 2  . 2 9 9 8 2 0 2 0

14 Aguilar, Alyssa 13.12 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 9 6 5 0 1 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 6 5 13-11 24 24 2 2/1 3 156.2 187 119 104 82 115 30 7 19  . 2 9 6 20 12 0 5 11

Opponents  5 . 2 2 11-13 24 24 6 3/0 2 157.0 191 138 117 63 94 25 1 41  . 2 9 7 13 15 0 7 10

PB - Team (2), Milkowski, L 2, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (1), Milkowski, L 1. SBA/ATT - Milkowski, L (11-20), Villegas, J.

(5-7), Dahle, K. (3-6), Mares, G. (2-4), Korth, K. (1-3).



2025 BYU Softball

Conference statistics for BYU (as of May 03, 2025)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Townsend, Bre 54 34 20 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Flanders, Lauren 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Dahle, Kate 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

11 Lambert, Jaelynn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Udall-Woolley, Maddi 157 151 5 1  . 9 9 4 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Mansfield, Miranda 98 46 50 2  . 9 8 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Owens, Lily 29 25 3 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Morrow, Hailey 84 29 52 3  . 9 6 4 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Milkowski, Lindy 139 111 22 6  . 9 5 7 1 11 9  . 5 5 0 2 0

 8 Brittingham, Ilove'a 29 27 0 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen 14 1 12 1  . 9 2 9 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

28 Turlington, Tristen 12 3 8 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Kamoku, Keila 44 11 29 4  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Villegas, Jada 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 7 Agbayani, Aleia 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Mares, Gianna 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

14 Aguilar, Alyssa 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Hernandez, Amiya 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Belnap, Kennadee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Gillespie, Abbey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Huber, Hina 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 715 470 220 25  . 9 6 5 10 11 9  . 5 5 0 2 0

Opponents 712 471 213 28  . 9 6 1 14 8 1  . 8 8 9 8 0


